		Dar'd ? 20 MAY 20					
	06-30-200						
,	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20) 5-33-05 103031465 <b>PATEN</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
	<b>1. Name of conveying party(ies)</b> Avraham Mayevsky, Eliahu Pewzner, Assaf Deutsch, Tamar Manor	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Critisense Ltd. Internal Address:					
05/26/200	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>4/7/05, 4/10/05, 4/27/05</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/508,232	Street Address:   11 Ben Gurion Street   City:   Givat Shmuel   State:   Country:   ISRAEL   Zip:   54017   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INO document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)					
02 FC:802	40.00 0p Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No						
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	Name:Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address: Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. Street Address: 420 Main Street-1620 Liberty Building	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$<u>40</u></li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>✓ Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>					
	City: Buffalo State: New York Zip:14202	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
	Phone Number: 716-852-0400 Fax Number: 716-852-2535 Email Address: kdmccartay@roachbrown.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	400				
	9. Signature:	5/20/2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

,

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Avraham Mayevsky of 23 Hameshorer Street 52650 Ramat-Gan, Israel; Eliahu Pewzner of 16 Or Hahaim Street, 71919 Modiin Ilit, Israel; Assaf Deutsch of 12 Moshav Tzafriya 60932, Israel; Tamar Manor of 5 Menachem Begin Road 56478 Yehud Israel, have invented a certain new and useful improvement DIAGNOSIS OF BODY METABOLIC EMERGENCY STATE (filed on September 20, 2004 as U.S. Patent Application Serial number 10/508232, and on March 6, 2003 as PCT International Application No. PCT/IL03/00188; and on March 20, 2002 as Israeli patent application no. 148795) for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on the date(s) which appear next to our signatures.

AND Critisense Ltd. of 11 Ben Gurion Street, Givat Shmuel 54017, Israel ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in our said invention to Assignee.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignce thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this Avraham Mayevsky	loth	_ day of _	April	, 2005 for
WITNESS, my hand and seal this Eliahu Pewzner	-7th	_day of_	April	, 2005 for.
WITNESS, my hand and seal this	th	_day of _	April	, 2005 for.

Assaf Deutsch

WITNESS, my hand and scal this  $2^{2}$  day of April, 2005 for. Termar Manor

2

¢

Avraham Maycvsky

Eliahu Pewzner

FY: Pois

Assaf Deutsch

Tennar Manor

Prefferably Notarized, but not necessary

91/8.9 S

10:315 3 23674222

10-566-5002 10:43 From:

RECORDED: 05/23/2005